## MOHOKARE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY Adjusted Budget 2023

## 16) MUNICIPAL MANAGERS' QUALITY CERTIFICATION



## MOHOKARE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

ENQUIRIES: TSOHO MABOTE APPROVED ADJUSTMENT BUDGET

## **QUALITY CERTIFICATE**

I, \_\_\_\_\_MOLATELO JOHANNES KANWENDO\_\_, Municipal Manager of MOHOKARE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, hereby certify that the 2023 adjustments budget and supporting documentation have been prepared in accordance with the Municipal Finance Management Act and Regulations made under that Act, and that the adjustments budget and supporting documentation are consistent with the Integrated Development Plan of the Municipality

Municipal Manager of MOHOKARE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY • FS163

maul

Signature

Date 28 FEB 2023

Printed By TSOHO MABOTE